
PARADISE BAKERY ENTERPRISE 
55, RUMAH KEDAI PERSIMPANGAN SULTAN ABDUL HALIM, 
05050, JALAN PEGA WAI, 
ALORSETAR, 
KEDAH DARUL AMAN 

GENERAL MANAGER 

NOOR HASNI BT GHAZALI 

2003225717 

ADMINISTRATION MANAGER 

FARAH ZIBAH BT AHMAD F ADZAIL 

2003225724 

MARKETING MANAGER 

ANNIS BT ABDUL GHANI 

2003225564 

OPERATION MANAGER 

NOOR SY AHILA BT JAAF AR SIDIK 

2003225637 

FINANCIAL MANAGER 

TEH AMELIA SHAZW ANI BT ABDUL HAMID 

2003225525 

DATE OF SUBMISSION: 3 APRIL 2006 



INTRODUCTION 

Paradise Bakery is a bakery shop that sells tasty and hot cakes which are self 

made by our talented workers .In addition ,we also sells buns, breads, pastry, biscuits, 

drinks, ice creams and others which are order from near factory. This bakery shop also 

use cafe concept to attract more customers to have a good time at this bakery or they also 

can make birthday party in our bakery . This company running a partnership with five 

person as members. Each of the partners has to be responsible to make sure that the 

undergoing of the business is running smoothly. Paradise Bakery is located at 

55 Rumah Kedai 

Persimpangan Sultan Abdul Halim, 

05050 Jin Pegawai, 

Alor Setar, 

Kedah Darul Aman 

The location is choosing because of the potential of the location itself. This is 

because Paradise Bakery is located around housing area , near school and main road of 

Jalan Pegawai. Thus, we have this opportunity to attract more costumers to come to our 

bakery. 

Paradise Bakery will be opened formally on 1 January 2007.Our bakery will sell 

various types of cakes, biscuits, pastry, bun, drinks, fast food, ice cream and others. 

Cakes that we made are very special because our chef has masters in bake and pastry 

form London. We will produce 10 types of cakes. Besides that, we also take from the 

suppliers for example biscuits, buns and pastry. 

1 



We wish that our company will achieve successful and all of the objectives that 

we've planned give the best effort to us. We also hope that our bakery will success 

completely where one day we will become the largest cakes and buns supplier to the 

whole of residents of Malaysia. 

2 



TABLE OF CONTENT 

• INTRODUCTION 

• PURPOSE 

• LOGO 

• INTEPRETATION OF COMPANY LOGO 

• BACKGROUND OF BUSINESS 

• BACKGROUND OF PARTNERS 

• AGREEMENT OF PARTNERSHIPS 

• LOCATION OF BUSINESS 

• ADMINISTRATION PLAN 

INTRODUCTION TO ORGANIZATION 

TYPE OF BUILDING AND INFRASTRUCTURE 

LOCATION PLAN 

LAYOUT OFFICE 

ORGANIZATION CHART 

STRATEGY OF ORGANIZATION 

STRATEGY OF COMPANY 

LIST OF STAFF AND THEIR RESPONSIBILITY 

QUALIFICATION OF STAFF 

STRUCTURE OF ORGANIZATION 

DEPOSIT OF UTILITY 

OFFICE EQUIPMENT 

SALARY FOR STAFF 

ADMINISTRATION BUDGET 

• MARKETING PLAN 

INTRODUCTION 

TARGET MARKET 

MARKET SIZE 

COMPETITORS 

MARKET SHARE 

SALE FORECAST 

MARKETING STRATEGY 

PAGE 

1-2 
3 
4 

5-6 
7 

8-12 
13-15 
16-17 

18 
19 

19 

20 
21 
22 
23 

24-26 
27 

28-29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

34-35 
36-38 

39 
40-43 
44-47 
48-49 

50-54 



MARKETING BUDGET 

PROMOTION STRATEGIES 

• OPERATION PLAN 

INTRODUCTION 

OPERATION TARGET 

OPERATION LOCATION 

PROCESS FLOW CHART 

FLOW CHART OF CUSTOMERS SERVICES 

DESCRIPTION OF MAKING ORDER 

DESCRIPTION OF CUSTOMER SERVICES 

FLOW CHART OF MAKING CAKE PROCESS 

75FLOW CHART OF MAKING BUN PROCESS 

LOST OF WORKERS 

OPERATIONAL HOUR 

LIST OF EQUIPMENT 

LIST OF RAW MATERIAL 

LIST OF MACHINERY 

ESTIMATE RAW MATERIAL OF 2007 

OPERATION EXPENNDITURE FOR A MONTH 

LAYOUT OF FACTORY 

DESCRIPTION LAYOUT OF FACTORY 

LAYOUT OF BAKERY 

DESCRIPTION LAYOUT BAKERY 

LIST OF SUPPLIER 

• FINANCIAL 

INTRODUCTION 

OBJECTIVE OF FINANCIAL 

PREPARED IN FINANCIAL PLANNIN G 

PREPARED FOR PREPARING FINANCIAL PROJECT 

BACKGROUND 

SALES AND PURCHASE 

ADMINISTRATION BUDGET 

55 

56- 64 

65 

66 

67 

68-70 

71 

72 

73-74 

75 

76 

77 

77 

78 

79-80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

85 

86 

87 

88-89 

90 

90 

91 

91 

92 

93 

94 


