

PARADISE BAKERY ENTERPRISE 55, RUMAH KEDAI PERSIMPANGAN SULTAN ABDUL HALIM, 05050, JALAN PEGAWAI, ALOR SETAR, KEDAH DARUL AMAN

GENERAL MANAGER

NOOR HASNI BT GHAZALI 2003225717

ADMINISTRATION MANAGER

FARAH ZIBAH BT AHMAD FADZAIL 2003225724

MARKETING MANAGER

ANNIS BT ABDUL GHANI 2003225564

OPERATION MANAGER

NOOR SYAHILA BT JAAFAR SIDIK 2003225637

FINANCIAL MANAGER

TEH AMELIA SHAZWANI BT ABDUL HAMID 2003225525

DATE OF SUBMISSION: 3 APRIL 2006



INTRODUCTION

Paradise Bakery is a bakery shop that sells tasty and hot cakes which are self made by our talented workers .In addition ,we also sells buns, breads, pastry, biscuits, drinks, ice creams and others which are order from near factory. This bakery shop also use café concept to attract more customers to have a good time at this bakery or they also can make birthday party in our bakery .This company running a partnership with five person as members. Each of the partners has to be responsible to make sure that the undergoing of the business is running smoothly. Paradise Bakery is located at

55 Rumah Kedai Persimpangan Sultan Abdul Halim, 05050 Jln Pegawai, Alor Setar, Kedah Darul Aman

The location is choosing because of the potential of the location itself. This is because Paradise Bakery is located around housing area, near school and main road of Jalan Pegawai. Thus, we have this opportunity to attract more costumers to come to our bakery.

Paradise Bakery will be opened formally on 1 January 2007. Our bakery will sell various types of cakes, biscuits, pastry, bun, drinks, fast food, ice cream and others. Cakes that we made are very special because our chef has masters in bake and pastry form London. We will produce 10 types of cakes. Besides that, we also take from the suppliers for example biscuits, buns and pastry.



We wish that our company will achieve successful and all of the objectives that we've planned give the best effort to us. We also hope that our bakery will success completely where one day we will become the largest cakes and buns supplier to the whole of residents of Malaysia.

TABLE OF CONTENT	PAGE
 INTRODUCTION PURPOSE LOGO INTEPRETATION OF COMPANY LOGO BACKGROUND OF BUSINESS BACKGROUND OF PARTNERS AGREEMENT OF PARTNERSHIPS LOCATION OF BUSINESS 	1-2 3 4 5-6 7 8-12 13-15 16-17
ADMINISTRATION PLAN	
INTRODUCTION TO ORGANIZATION	18
TYPE OF BUILDING AND INFRASTRUCTURE	19
LOCATION PLAN	19
LAYOUT OFFICE	20
ORGANIZATION CHART	21
STRATEGY OF ORGANIZATION	22
STRATEGY OF COMPANY	23
LIST OF STAFF AND THEIR RESPONSIBILITY	24-26
QUALIFICATION OF STAFF	27
STRUCTURE OF ORGANIZATION	28-29
DEPOSIT OF UTILITY	30
OFFICE EQUIPMENT	31
SALARY FOR STAFF	32
ADMINISTRATION BUDGET	33
MARKETING PLAN	
INTRODUCTION	34-35
TARGET MARKET	36-38
MARKET SIZE	39
COMPETITORS	40-43
MARKET SHARE	44-47
SALE FORECAST	48-49
MARKETING STRATEGY	50-54

MARKETING BUDGET	55
PROMOTION STRATEGIES	56- 64
OPERATION PLAN	
INTRODUCTION	65
OPERATION TARGET	66
OPERATION LOCATION	67
PROCESS FLOW CHART	68-70
FLOW CHART OF CUSTOMERS SERVICES	71
DESCRIPTION OF MAKING ORDER	72
DESCRIPTION OF CUSTOMER SERVICES	73-74
FLOW CHART OF MAKING CAKE PROCESS	75
75FLOW CHART OF MAKING BUN PROCESS	76
LOST OF WORKERS	77
OPERATIONAL HOUR	77
LIST OF EQUIPMENT	78
LIST OF RAW MATERIAL	79-80
LIST OF MACHINERY	81
ESTIMATE RAW MATERIAL OF 2007	82
OPERATION EXPENNDITURE FOR A MONTH	83
LAYOUT OF FACTORY	84
DESCRIPTION LAYOUT OF FACTORY	85
LAYOUT OF BAKERY	86
DESCRIPTION LAYOUT BAKERY	87
LIST OF SUPPLIER	88-89

• FINANCIAL

INTRODUCTION	90
OBJECTIVE OF FINANCIAL	90
PREPARED IN FINANCIAL PLANNIN G	91
PREPARED FOR PREPARING FINANCIAL PROJECT	91
BACKGROUND	92
SALES AND PURCHASE	93
ADMINISTRATION BUDGET	94